The fish species were collected from random commercial

catches from Yeji depending on the species available for

sale between October 2006 and March 2007. Samples

obtained were therefore reflective of species meant for

consumption. Sediments were also collected during the

same period. A total of one hundred and nine (109) fishes

covering six (6) species were obtained. The fish samples

were sorted by species, placed in clean plastic bags and

stored on ice in an ice chest. Ten (10) sediments samples

were collected from the top five (5) centimeters from ten

(10) different spots at an interval of about 100 meters with